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INSTRUCTIONS & PARTS LIST FOR 1290V & 1290VV
Read and understand "Safety Instructions For Air Tools" and these instructions before operating this tool.

The 1290VV generates its own vacuum and is designed to be used with a dust collection device. It may also be connected to an external
vacuum source such as a central vacuum system or a heavy duty vacuum cleaner. The tool is equipped with a 1 1/4" diameter vacuum hose.

The 1290V must be connected to an external vacuum source, such as a central vacuum system. The tool is equipped with a
1 1/4" diameter vacuum hose. The amount of material that is picked up is determined by the power of the vacuum system the tool is connected
to.

To prevent the brush from distorting, do not store the tool with it resting on the brush.

Operation of this tool on certain materials and under certain conditions such as low humidity may cause a build up of static electricity in the tool.
If this condition exists, attach a ground wire to the reducing bushing (11) on the tool and attach the other end to a suitable ground. Also, the
factory may be consulted for other grounding methods.

Catalog No. *Sound Pressure dBA *Sound Power dBA *Vibration m/s2

1290V 81.0 92.7 3.9
1290VV 81.0 92.7 3.9

*per PN8NTC1 *per PN8NTC1 *per ISO 8662

SOUND AND VIBRATION READINGS

When used improperly, power tools can create hazardous situations.
Everyone using, maintaining, changing accessories, or working near this tool must read, understand and follow these

instructions!
Improperly used power tools can cause injury or death.

Flying debris will result if this tool is used without a vacuum hose attached.
Always uses this tool with a vacuum hose attached.

Flying debris can cause injury.

Sanding materials that creates sparks can cause a fire in the dust collection system.
Do not sand material that creates sparks with this tool.

Fire can cause injury.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We, Sioux Tools Inc., 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, declare under our sole responsibility that the products

1290V & 1290VV
to which this declaration relates are in conformity with the following standard or standards or other normative document or documents:

EN 792 (draft), EN 292 Parts 1&2, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1
following the provisions of

89/392/EEC as amended by 91/368/EEC & 93/44/EC Directives.
June 1, 2003

Murphy, North Carolina, USA
Date and place of issues

Gerald E. Seebeck
President

Sioux Tools Inc.
Name and position of issuer Signature of issuer
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ANWEISUNGEN & TEILELISTE FÜR 1290V & 1290VV
Vor dem Betrieb dieses Werkzeugs lesen Sie bitte diese Anweisungen und die

“Sicherheitsanweisungen für Druckluftwerkzeuge”.

Der 1290VV erzeugt sein eigenes Vakuum und kann mit einer Staubsammelvorrichtung verwendet werden. Er kann ebenfalls an eine externe
Vakuumquelle wie z.B. ein zentrales Vakuumsystem oder eine Hochleistungssaugvorrichtung angeschlossen werden. Das Werkzeug ist mit
einem Vakuumschlauch von 1 1/4” Durchmesser ausgestattet.

Der 1290V muß an eine externe Vakuumquelle angeschlossen werden, wie z.B. ein zentrales Vakuumsystem. Das Werkzeug ist mit einem
Vakuumschlauch von 1 1/4” Durchmesser ausgestattet. Die aufgesammelte Materialmenge hängt von der Leistung des Vakuumsystems ab, an
das das Werkzeug angeschlossen ist.

Um ein Verbiegen der Bürste zu verhindern, lagern Sie das Werkzeug so, daß es nicht auf der Bürste aufliegt.

Der Betrieb dieses Werkzeugs mit bestimmten Materialien und unter gewissen Umständen wie z.B. niedrige Luftfeuchtigkeit kann zu statischer
Aufladung führen. Wenn diese Umstände zutreffen, befestigen Sie einen Erdungsdraht an der Reduzierhülse des Werkzeugs, und befestigen
Sie das andere Ende an einer geeigneten Erde. Weitere Erdungsmaßnahmen können auch vom Werk abgefragt werden.

Katalog Nr. *Schalldruck dBA *Schallstärke dBA *Vibration m/s2

1290V 81,0 92,7 3,9
1290VV 81,0 92,7 3,9

*per PN8NTC1 *per PN8NTC1 *per ISO 8662

SCHALL- UND VIBRATIONSWERTE

Bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch können Elektrowerkzeuge gefährliche Situationen erzeugen.
Alle Personen, die dieses Werkzeug benutzen, warten, Zubehör auswechseln oder in dessen Nähe arbeiten, müssen diese

Anweisungen lesen, verstehen und befolgen.
Unsachgemäße Verwendung von Elektrowerkzeugen kann zu Verletzungen oder zum Tode führen.

Wenn dieses Werkzeug ohne Vakuumschlauch benutzt wird, kommt es zu herumfliegenden Teilchen.
Benutzen Sie dieses Werkzeug nur mit angeschlossenem Vakuumschlauch.

Herumfliegende Teilchen können Verletzungen verursachen.

Funkenerzeugende Schleifmaterialien können ein Feuer im Staubsammelsystem verursachen.
Schleifen Sie mit diesem Werkzeug keine funkenerzeugenden Materialien.

Feuer kann zu Verletzungen führen.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Wir, Sioux Tools, Inc., 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, erklären hiermit alleinverantwortlich, daß die Produkte

1290V & 1290VV
auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht, mit den Anforderungen der folgenden Standards oder Normen oder Dokumenten übereinstimmen:

EN 792 (Entwurf) EN 292 Teile 1&2, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1
gemäß der Regelungen in

89/392/EEC, geändert durch die Direktiven 91/368/EEC & 93/44/EEC.
1. Juni 2003

Murphy, North Carolina, USA
Datum und Ort der Ausgabe

Gerald E. Seebeck
Vorsitzender

Sioux Tools Inc.
Name und Titel des Herausgebers Unterschrift des Herausgebers
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INSTRUCCIONES Y LISTA DE PARTES PARA 1290V Y 1290VV
Lea y entienda las "Instrucciones de seguridad para herramientas neumáticas" y estas

instrucciones antes de operar esta herramienta.

La 1290VV genera su propia succión y está diseñada para usarse con un mecanismo de recolección de polvo. Además, esta herramienta
puede ser conectada a una fuente de succión externa tal como un sistema de aspiración central o una aspiradora para cargas pesadas. La
herramienta está equipada con una manguera para succión de 1 1/4” de diámetro.

La 1290V debe ser conectada a una fuente de succión externa, tal como un sistema de aspiración central. La herramienta está equipada con
una manguera para succión de 1 1/4” de diámetro. La cantidad que va a ser recolectada será determinada por la potencia del sistema de
succión a la cual estará conectada.

Para evitar que el cepillo se deforme, no guarde la herramienta con el peso de ella sobre el cepillo.

Utilizar esta herramienta sobre ciertos materiales y bajo ciertas condiciones como por ejemplo poca humedad, puede producir  electrostática en
la herramienta. Si esta condición existe, conecte un cable a tierra al casquillo reductor (11) en la herramienta y conecte el otro extremo a tierra,
donde corresponda. Además, se puede consultar a la empresa por otros métodos de conexión a tierra.

No de Catalogo *Presión de sonido dBA *Potencia de sonido dBA *Vibración m/s2

1290V 81,0 92,7 3,9
1290VV 81,0 92,7 3,9

*según PN8NTC1 *según PN8NTC1 *según ISO 8662

LECTURA DE VIBRACIONES Y SONIDOS

Cuando las herramientas con motor se utilizan en forma incorrecta pueden provocar situaciones peligrosas.
Cada persona que use, realice el servicio de mantenimiento, cambie accesorios, o trabaje cerca de esta herramienta

debe leer y entender las siguientes instrucciones.
El uso incorrecto de las herramientas con motor puede causar lesiones o la muerte.

Si no se utiliza una manguera para aspirar conectada a la herramienta se estará en presencia de restos o partículas del material
en el aire.

Siempre utilice esta herramienta con una manguera aspiradora conectada a ella.
Los restos o partículas en el aire pueden causar lesiones.

Lijar materiales que producen chispas puede causar un incendio en el sistema de recolección de polvo.
No lije materiales que producen chispas con esta herramienta.

Los incendios pueden causar lesiones.

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
Nosotros, Sioux Tools, Inc., 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, declaramos bajo nuestra única responsabilidad que los

productos
1290V & 1290VV

 con los cuales se relaciona esta declaración están en conformidad con las siguiente(s) norma(s) u otro(s) documento(s) normativo(s):
EN 792 (anteproyecto) EN 292 Partes 1&2, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1

siguiendo las disposiciones
89/392/EEC enmendadas por las Directrices 91/368/EEC & 93/44/EEC.

1 de junio de 2003
Murphy, North Carolina, USA

Fecha y lugar de edición

Gerald E. Seebeck
Presidente

Sioux Tools Inc.
Nombre y puesto del editor Firma del editor
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Il modello 1290VV genera il proprio vuoto ed è previsto per l’uso con un dispositivo di un collettore della polvere. Può anche essere collegato ad
una fonte di aspirazione esterna come un sistema di aspirazione centrale o un aspirapolvere di tipo industriale. La herramienta está equipada
con una manguera para succión de 1 1/4” de diámetro.

Il modello 1290V deve essere collegato a un sistema di aspirazione esterno, come un sistema di aspirazione centrale. La herramienta está
equipada con una manguera para succión de 1 1/4” de diámetro. La quantità di materiale raccolto dipende dalla potenza del sistema di
aspirazione collegato all’attrezzo.

Per evitare che la spazzola si deformi, non conservare l’attrezzo appoggiandolo sulla spazzola.

L’uso di questo attrezzo con certi materiali e in certe condizioni, come bassa umidità, può causare un accumulo di elettricità statica nell’attrezzo.
Se questa condizione esiste, collegare un filo di terra alla boccola di riduzione (11) sull’attrezzo e collegare l’altra estremità a una messa a terra
adatta. Si può inoltre contattare la fabbrica per altri metodi di messa a terra.

ISTRUZIONI E LISTINO PARTI PER 1290V & 1290VV
Leggere attentamente  le “Istruzioni per l’uso sicuro di apparecchiature pneumatiche” e le

seguenti avvertenze prima di utilizzare il presente apparecchio.

Catalogo n. *Pressioine sonora dBA *Potenza sonora dBA *Vibratzioni m/s2

1290V 81,0 92,7 3,9
1290VV 81,0 92,7 3,9

*secondo PN8NTC1 *secondo PN8NTC1 *secondo ISO 8662

VALORI DI RUMOROSITA’ E VIBRAZIONI

Se usati in modo diverso dal previsto, gli attrezzi elettrici possono creare situazioni rischiose.
Chiunque utilizzi, effettui la manutenzione, cambi gli accessori o lavori vicino a questo attrezzo deve leggere attentamente

e seguire queste istruzioni.
Gli attrezzi elettrici usati in modo diverso dal previsto possono causare infortuni anche mortali.

Se questo attrezzo non viene usato con un tubo di aspirazione, può lanciare dei detriti.
Usare sempre questo attrezzo con un tubo di aspirazione attaccato.

I detriti lanciati nell’aria possono causare infortuni.

La smerigliatura di materiali che creano scintille può causare incendi nel sistema di captazione delle polveri.
Non smerigliare materiali che creano scintille con questo attrezzo.

Gli incendi possono causare infortuni.

CERTIFICAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
La Sioux Tools, Inc, con sede al 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, solennemente dichiara sotto la propria e sola

responsabilità che i prodotti
1290V & 1290VV

sono conformi alle seguenti normative, standard  o certificazioni:
EN 792 (estratto) EN 292 Parte 1 e 2, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1

secondo la direttiva
CEE 89/392 così come successivamente modificata dalle direttive CEE 91/368 e 93/44

1 giugno 2003
Murphy, North Carolina, USA

Data e luogo del rilascio

Gerald E. Seebeck
Presidente

Sioux Tools Inc.
Nome e posizione del dichiarante Firma del dichiarante
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INSTRUCTIONS ET LISTE DES PIECES POUR 1290V ET 1290VV
Lisez avec attention les “Instructions de mise en garde lors de l’utilisation d’outils

pneumatiques” avant de vous en servir.

L’outil 1290 VV dispose de son propre système d’aspiration et est conçu pour être utilisé à un système de récupération de poussière. Il peut être
également branché à une source d’aspiration externe tel qu’un système d’aspiration central ou un aspirateur de grande capacité. L’outil dispose
d’un tuyau d’aspiration au diamètre de 1 1/4 pouce.

L’outil 1290 V doit être branché à une source d’aspiration externe tel qu’un système d’aspiration central. L’outil dispose d’un tuyau d’aspiration au
diamètre de 1 1/4 pouce. La quantité de matières aspirées dépend de la puissance du système d’aspiration auquel l’outil est branché.

Afin que la brosse ne se déforme pas, la retirer de l’outil avant son rangement.

De l’électricité statique peut s’accumuler dans l’outil lorsque celui-ci est utilisé sur certaines matières et dans certaines conditions comme en cas
d’humidité. Si le cas se présentait, relier un fil de mise à la terre au raccord de réduction (11) de l’outil et relier l’autre extrémité à une masse
appropriée. L’usine peut également vous offrir d’autres méthodes de mise à la masse.

Catalog No. *Pression acoustique dBA *Puissance acoustique dBA *Vibration m/s2

1290V 81,0 92,7 3,9
1290VV 81,0 92,7 3,9

*selon la norme PN8NTC1 *selon la norme PN8NTC1 *selon la norme ISO 8662

NIVEAUX ACOUSTIQUES ET VIBRATOIRES

Cet outil peut vous mettre en danger à défaut de ne pas être manipulé comme il se doit.
Toute personne qui utilisera, entretiendra, changera les accessoires ou qui travaillera à proximité de cet outil devra

auparavant lire, comprendre et bien suivre les instructions.
Cet outil peut vous blesser, même mortellement s’il n’est pas manipulé comme il se doit.

Il existe un risque de projection de débris lorsque l’on n’utilise pas de tuyau d’aspiration.
Veiller à avoir un tuyau d’aspiration lors de chaque utilisation de cet outil.

La projection de débris peut être source de blessures.

Les matières à poncer qui émettent des étincelles peuvent s’embraser dans le système de récupération de poussière.
Ne pas poncer les matières qui émettent des étincelles lors de l’utilisation de cet outil.

Prendre garde aux risques de blessures lors d’incendies.

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
La société Sioux Tools, Inc., située à : 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, affirme que les produits

1290V & 1290VV
dont cette fiche fait l’objet, sont conformes aux normes, documents normatifs et autres références :

EN 792 (ébauche) Parties 1 et 2 de la norme EN 292, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1
suite aux dispositions de la

Directive 89/392/EEC, amendée par la suite par les  Directives 91/368/EEC et 93/44/EEC.
1er juin 2003

Murphy, North Carolina, USA
Date et lieu de publication

Gerald E. Seebeck
Président

Sioux Tools Inc.
Nom et poste occupé par le responsable Signature du responsable
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INSTRUCTIES EN ONDERDELENLIJST VOOR 1290V & 1290VV
Voordat u met de machine aan de slag gaat, moet u deze instructies en de

“Veiligheidsvoorschriften voor persluchtmachines” gelezen en begrepen hebben.

De 1290VV genereert haar eigen vacuüm en is ontworpen om te worden gebruikt met een stofafzuigsysteem. Het kan ook worden aangesloten
op een externe vacuümbron zoals een centraal vacuümsysteem of een stofzuiger voor zwaar gebruik. Het werktuig is uitgerust met een
vacuümslang met een diameter van 3,17 cm.

De 1290V dient te worden aangesloten op een externe vacuümbron, zoals een centraal vacuümsysteem. Het werktuig is uitgerust met een
vacuümslang met een diameter van 3,17 cm. De hoeveelheid materiaal dat wordt opgezogen hangt af van de kracht van het vacuümsysteem
waarop het werktuig is aangesloten.

Om te voorkomen dat de borstel wordt vervormd, mag u het werktuig niet opslaan terwijl het op de borstel rust.

Het gebruik van dit werktuig bij bepaalde materialen en onder bepaalde omstandigheden zoals een lage vochtigheidsgraad kan statische
elektriciteit in het werktuig vormen. Indien deze toestand zich voordoet, bevestigt u een aarddraad aan de verloopbus (11) op het werktuig en
bevestigt u het andere uiteinde aan een geschikte aarding. U kunt ook de fabriek raadplegen voor andere aardingmethodes.

Catalogus nummer *Geluidsdruk dBA *Geluidsvermogen dBA *Trilling m/s2

1290V 81,0 92,7 3,9
1290VV 81,0 92,7 3,9

*conform PN8NTC1 *conform PN8NTC1 *conform ISO 8662

GELUIDS- EN TRILLINGSNIVEAUS

Bij foutief gebruik kunnen elektrische gereedschappen gevaarlijke situaties veroorzaken.
Iedereen die dit werktuig gebruikt, onderhoudt, accessoires vervangt of in de nabijheid van dit werktuig werkt, dient deze

instructies te lezen en te begrijpen.
Foutief gebruikte elektrische gereedschappen kunnen letsel of de dood veroorzaken.

Indien dit werktuig wordt gebruikt zonder een vacuümslang kunnen vuilresten in het rond vliegen.
Gebruik dit werktuig altijd met een vacuümslang.
Rondvliegende vuilresten kunnen letsel veroorzaken.

Het schuren van materiaal dat vonken produceert kan brand veroorzaken in het stofafzuigsysteem.
Schuur geen materiaal dat vonken produceert met dit werktuig.

Brand kan letsel veroorzaken.

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Ondergetekende, Sioux Tools, Inc., 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, verklaart met inachtneming van de eigen

aansprakelijkheid desbetreffend, dat de produkten
1490V & 1490VV

waarop deze verklaring van toepassing is, conform zijn met de hierna genoemde norm, normen en/of andere regels en voorschriften:
EN 792 (voorstel) EN 292 Deel 1 en 2, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1

met inachtneming van hetgeen voorzien is in de richtlijnen
89/392/EEC en verder zoals gewijzigd door 91/368/EEC en 93/44/EEC.

1 juni 2003
Murphy, North Carolina, USA

Datum en plaats:

Gerald E. Seebeck
President

Sioux Tools Inc.
Naam en functie van de verantwoordelijke Handtekening van de verantwoordelijke
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ANVISNINGAR OCH RESERVDELSLISTA FÖR 1290V och 1290VV
Läs och sätt dig in “Säkerhetsföreskrifter för tryckluftsverktyg” samt dessa anvisningar innan du

använder detta verktyg.

Verktyget 1290VV genererar sitt eget vakuum och är avsedd att användas med en dammuppsamlingsapparat.  Verktyget kan även kopplas till
en yttre vakuumkälla, t ex ett centralt vakuumsystem eller en kraftig dammsugare. Verktyget är utrustat med en vakuumslang med 32 mm
diameter.

Verktyget 1290V måste kopplas till en yttre vakuumkälla, t ex ett centralt vakuumsystem.  Verktyget är utrustat med en vakuumslang med 32 mm
diameter. Hur mycket material som sugs upp bestäms av kraften hos vakuumsystemet som verktyget kopplas till.

Förhindra att borsten förlorar sin form genom att inte förvara verktyget så att det stöder sig på borsten.

Statisk elektricitet kan samlas i verktyget om det körs på vissa material under vissa förhållanden, t ex under låg luftfuktighet. Om detta är fallet
ska du fästa en jordkabel vid verktygets reduktionsbussning (11) och fästa den andra änden vid lämplig jord. Du kan fråga fabriken om andra
sätt att jorda.

Katalog nr. *Ljudtryck dBA *Ljudeffek dBA *Vibration m/s2

1290V 81,0 92,7 3,9
1290VV 81,0 92,7 3,9

*enligt PN8NTC1 *enligt PN8NTC1 *enligt ISO 8662

LJUD- OCH VIBRATIONSAVLÄSNINGAR

När verktyg används fel kan farliga situationer uppstå.
Var och en som använder, byter tillbehör på eller arbetar nära detta verktyg måste läsa, förstå och följa dessa

anvisningar.
Verktyg som används fel kan orsaka skada eller död.

Om detta verktyg används utan att en vakuumslang är inkopplad kommer skräp att flyga omkring.
Använd alltid detta verktyg med en vakuumslang inkopplad.

Flygande skräp kan orsaka skada.

Slipmaterial som skapar gnistor kan orsaka brand i dammuppsamlingssystemet.
Sanda inte material som skapar gnistor med detta verktyg.

Brand kan orsaka skada.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Vi, Sioux Tools, Inc., 250 Snap-on Drive, P.O. Box 1596, Murphy, NC, 28906, USA, förklarar under eget ansvar att produkterna

1290V & 1290VV
som denna försäkran gäller uppfyller följande standard eller standarder eller andra normgivande dokument:

EN 792 (utkast) EN 292 del 1och 2, ISO 8662, Pneurop PN8NTC1I
enlighet med villkoren i

89/392/EEC med ändringar per direktiv 91/368/EEC och 93/44/EEC.

1 juni 2003
Murphy, North Carolina, USA

Utfärdningsort och datum

Gerald E. Seebeck
President

Sioux Tools Inc.
Utfärdarens namn och titel Utfärdarens underskrift
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Fig. Part
No. No. Description
1. 65827 Grip—Throttle Handle (1290VV)
2. 65823 Handle (1290VV)
3. 41217 Spring—Throttle
4. 04205 Valve
5. 54308 Stem—Valve
6. 65856 Ass’y—Housing (1290VV)
7. 65826 Grip—Extractor (1290VV)
8. 874 Hose—Vacuum
9. 21417 Spring [1290V (1), 1290VV (2)*]

10. 30462 Screen
11. 44100 Bushing—Reducing
12. 1376 Ass’y—Hose Leader 6'
13. 65844 Wrap—Spiral
14. 53373 Ass’y—Lever & Cam
15. 30323 Pin—RoIl
16. 11579 Lever
17. 13269 Pivot—Cam
18. 54309 Cam
19. 21491 Ring—Retaining
20. 43781 Ass’y—Motor
21. 21534 Ring—Retaining
22. 10241 Bearing—Ball
23. 14794 Gasket
24. 13227 End Plate—Rear
25. 44869 Cylinder
26. 43888 Vane (Set of 5)
27. 54676 Rotor
28. 13226 Plate—Front End (Includes Fig. 29)
29. 10221 Bearing—Ball
30. 41236 Washer—Wave
31. 65831 Ass’y—Planetary Gear
32. 10203 Bearing—Ball
33. 25976 Washer
34. 65825 Spindle
35. 30356 Fitting—Grease

36. 35260 Washer
37. 21753 Ring—Retaining
38. 19206 Gear—Pinion
39. 30369 Pin (2)*
40. 10080 Bearing—Needle Roller (4)*
41. 19325 Ass’y—Gear & Bearing (2)*
42. 10141 Bearing—Ball
43. 21804 Ring—Retaining
44. 54727 Spacer
45. 54728 Key—Gear Case
46. 19240 Case—Gear
47. 04239 Ring—“O”
48. 65828 Deflector—Air (1290VV)

53525 Deflector—Air (1290V)
49. 14339 Ring—“O”
50. 44798 Sleeve—Lock
51. 65852 Ass’y—Clamp
52. 65861 Ass’y—Vacuum Shroud
53. 07245 Screw—Pan Head (Self- tapping)(2)*
54. 65843 Connector
55. 65820 Shroud—Brush
56. 65821 Brush—Vacuum Shroud
57. 544 Ass’y—5" Sanding Disc Holder

(Includes Fig. 59)
58. 548 Pad—Disc
59. 524 Nut—Lock
60. 65854 Ass’y—Wrench
61. 54306 Handle (1290V)
62. 12431 Housing (1290V)
63. 14171 Handle—Auxiliary (1290V)
64. 14124 Liner—Air Deflector (1290V)
65. 65895 Adapter—Vacuum Hose (1290V)
66. 14334 Ring—“O”
67. 542 Retainer

*Order Quantity As Required

FURNISH CATALOG, SERIAL, AND MODEL NUMBER WHEN
ORDERING PARTS

Fig. Part
No. No. Description

PARTS LIST FOR 1290V & 1290VV
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Printed In U.S.A.

Der durch Elektrosanden, -sägen, -schleifen und -bohren sowie durch andere Bauarbeiten anfallende
Staub enthält Chemikalien, die nachweislich Krebs sowie Geburts- bzw. andere Fortpflanzungsschäden

hervorrufen.

El polvo generado al lijar, aserrar, afilar, taladrar y realizar otras tareas de construcción contiene
compuestos químicos que podrían provocar cáncer, malformaciones congénitas y otras alteraciones

del aparato reproductor.

La polvere generata da carteggiatura, segatura, smerigliatura, trapanatura con attrezzi elettrici e simili
attività può contenere sostanze chimiche che causano cancro, difetti congeniti o altri danni all’apparato

riproduttivo.

Les poussières produites par les travaux de ponçage, sciage, meulage, perçage et autres activités du
bâtiment contiennent des substances chimiques aux propriétés réputées pour provoquer le cancer, des

malformations de naissance et d’autre nuisances à l’égard des fonctions de la reproduction.

Somligt damm som skapas vid användning av verktyg för sandning, sågning, slipning, borrning samt
andra aktiviteter innehåller kemikalier som är kända för att orsaka cancer, fosterskador och andra

skador vid fortplantning.

Some dust created by power sanding, sawing, grinding, drilling, and other construction activities
contains chemicals known to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.

Tijdens het zandstralen, zagen, slijpen, boren en bij andere bouwactiviteiten komen er scheikundige
stoffen vrij die kankerverwekkend zijn en die bij pasgeborenen misvormingen veroorzaken of die andere

vruchtbaarheidsstoornissen kunnen veroorzaken.


